

**E2SSB 5796** - H AMD TO H AMD (H-2967.1/22) **1357**  
By Representative Sullivan

**ADOPTED 03/04/2022**

- 1 On page 6, at the beginning of line 36, strike "marijuana" and  
2 insert "cannabis"
- 3 On page 6, line 38, after "A" strike "marijuana" and insert  
4 "cannabis"
- 5 On page 7, line 1, after "with" strike "marijuana" and insert  
6 "cannabis"
- 7 On page 7, line 5, after "product, and" strike "marijuana" and  
8 insert "cannabis"
- 9 On page 7, at the beginning of line 6, strike "marijuana" and  
10 insert "cannabis"
- 11 On page 7, line 11, after "by" strike "marijuana" and insert  
12 "cannabis"
- 13 On page 7, line 14, after "product, and" strike "marijuana" and  
14 insert "cannabis"
- 15 On page 7, line 30, after "by" strike "marijuana" and insert  
16 "cannabis"
- 17 On page 7, line 33, after "of" strike "marijuana" and insert  
18 "cannabis"
- 19 On page 8, line 6, after "of" strike "marijuana" and insert  
20 "cannabis"
- 21 On page 8, line 8, after "of the" strike "marijuana" and insert  
22 "cannabis"
- 23 On page 8, line 12, after "in" strike "marijuana" and insert  
24 "cannabis"

1 On page 9, line 16, after "licensed" strike "marijuana" and  
2 insert "cannabis"

3 On page 9, line 20, after "licensed" strike "marijuana" and  
4 insert "cannabis"

5 On page 9, line 29, after "licensed" strike "marijuana" and  
6 insert "cannabis"

EFFECT: Replaces the term "marijuana" with "cannabis" throughout  
the striking amendment.

--- END ---